USE OF PROCEEDS

The net proceeds from the sale of the 2,000,000 shares of Series E Preferred Stock offered hereby are estimated to be $48.0 million at a public
offering price of $25.00 per share. No proceeds will be received upon conversion of the Series E Preferred Stock into Common Stock. The net
proceeds will be used together with cash on hand to pay in full amounts outstanding under our Senior Secured Revolving Line of Credit.
Currently, borrowings under our Senior Secured Revolving Line of Credit which expires on October 2, 2004, bear interest at a rate of LIBOR
plus 2.25%.

Each of Bank of Montreal, an affiliate of Harris Nesbitt Corp., a BMO Financial Group company and Key Corporate Capital Inc., an affiliate of
McDonald Investments Inc., is a lender under our Senior Secured Revolving Line of Credit and will receive some of the net proceeds of this
offering.

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of June 30, 2003, as adjusted to give effect to the sale of the Series E Preferred Stock offered
hereby at a public offering price of $25.00 per share and, as further adjusted to give effect to the repayment of our Senior Secured Revolving
Credit Line.

As of June 30, 2003

Actual
As

adjusted

(in thousands)
Debt:
Bank borrowings(1) $ 49,557 $ 1,607
Mortgage loans payable 129,479 129,479
Bonds payable and capital lease obligations 14,866 14,866
Senior participation payable 29,239 29,239

Total debt 223,141 175,191
Stockholders� equity
Preferred Stock, $0.01 par value; 15,000,000 shares authorized(2)
Series A Cumulative Preferred Stock, 3,064,200 shares issued and outstanding 76,703 76,703
Series B Cumulative Preferred Stock, 1,988,000 shares issued and outstanding 49,783 49,783
Series C Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock, 2,000,000 shares issued and outstanding 38,500 38,500
Series D Junior Participating Preferred Stock, 0 shares issued and outstanding � �
Series E Cumulative Convertible Preferred Stock, 2,000,000 shares issued and outstanding as adjusted � 50,000
Common Stock, $0.01 par value; 35,000,000 authorized; 17,794,851 shares issued and outstanding(2)(3) 178 178
Capital in excess of par value 250,998 248,948
Cumulative net income 260,893 260,893
Other equity (4,194) (4,194)
Cumulative distributions (327,520) (327,520)

Total stockholders� equity 345,341 393,291

Edgar Filing: LTC PROPERTIES INC - Form POS AM

Table of Contents 17

Total capitalization $ 568,482 $ 568,482

(1) As a result of this offering, commitments under our Senior Secured Revolving Line of Credit will be reduced by 50% of the net proceeds of this offering.
Commitments at June 30, 2003 were approximately $68.2 million. After this offering, commitments under our Senior Secured Revolving Line of Credit are
expected to be approximately $44.3 million.

(2) Effective June 23, 2003 our Board of Directors reclassified 5,000,000 authorized but unissued shares of Common Stock to authorized but unissued preferred
stock. As a result, our authorized capital now consists of 15,000,000 shares of preferred stock and 35,000,000 shares of Common Stock.